PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY

Republic of the PhHilippines
Professional Regulation Commission
Manila

“NOT FOR SALE”

PROGRAM OF THE RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGISTS LICENSURE EXAMINATION

IN RIYADH, JEDDAH & AL-KHOBAR, KSA; ABU DHABI, UAE; DOHA, QATAR;

DATE AND TIME

AND KUWAIT ON SEPTEMBER 14 & 15, 2016

SUBJECTS

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 2016

7:00 A.M.

8:00 A.M.

11:30 A.M.

3:00 P.M.

7:45 AM. - GENERAL INSTRUCTION AND FILLING OUT

10:30 A.M.

2:00 P.M.

5:00 P.M.

OF FORMS

= RADIOLOGIC PHYSICS, EQUIPMENT AND

MAINTENANCE, RADIOBIOLOGY, RADIATION

PROTECTION AND QUALITY ASSURANCE

WEIGHT

20%

A.) Radiologic Physics, Equipment and Maintenance

B.) Radiobiology and Radiation Protection
C.) Quality Assurance and Quality Control

- IMAGE PRODUCTION AND EVALUATION
A.) Photochemistry and Film Processing
B.) Fundamentals of Radiography

= RADIOGRAPHIC PROCEDURES AND TECHNIQUES

A.) Radiologic Procedures and Positioning
B.) Radiologic Contrast Examination

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 15, 2016

8:00 A.M.

11:30 A.M.

10:30 A.M.

2:00 P.M.

- PATIENT CARE, MANAGEMENT, ETHICS AND

JURISPRUDENCE, HUMAN ANATOMY AND
PHYSIOLOGY, MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY
A.) Patient Care

B.) Department Administration

C.) Professional Ethics and Jurisprudence
D.) Human Anatomy and Physiology

E.) Medical Terminology

- RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES
A.) Radiographic Pathology
B.) Ultrasonography
C.) CT-Scan and MRI
D.) Radiation Therapy
E.) Nuclear Medicine

*as per Board Resolution No. 02 dated May 8, 2008

20%

20%

20%

20%

P. PAREDES ST., CORNER N. REYES ST., SAMPALOC, MANILA, PHILIPPINES. 1008

P.O. BOX, 2038, MANILA



Program of the Radiologic Technologists
Special Professional Licensure Board Examinations (SPLBE) - Middle East

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS:

1. The NOTICE OF ADMISSION will be issued at the POLO/testing centers.

2. Please bring original documents with you for final evaluation and 4 pieces passport size pictures
with nametag.

3. Bring the following on examination days:
a. Two or more pencils (No. 1 or 2)
Ballpens with BLACK ink only
One piece long brown envelope
One piece long transparent/plastic envelope
Non-programmable calculator

®m o0 o

4. The following are STRICTLY PROHIBITED inside the examination premises/rooms:

a. Books, notes, review materials, and other printed materials containing coded
data/information/formula
. PROGRAMMABLE CALCULATORS
c. CELLULAR PHONES, EAR PLUGS, TRANSMITTERS, PORTABLE COMPUTERS,
and other electronic gadgets
d. Bags of any kind (place your documents inside the transparent/plastic envelope)
e. Other examination aides not stated on this program.

5. Read carefully and follow instructions on your Notice of Admission.

FOR THE GUIDANCE OF ALL EXAMINEES.

July 7, 2016
Manila, Philippines.

APPROVED:

REYNALPO APOLONIO S. TISADO
Officer-In-Charge

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

tn "/ Hote,
ATTY. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA 0,.
Officer-in-Charge
Office of the Secretary to the Professional Regulatory Boards

PRB-RT/O-SPRB/O-LIC/D-EXAM
RAST/LTB/SEAT/RCG/nlas



