

Republic of the Philippines Professional Regulation Commission Manila

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY

PROGRAM OF THE RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGISTS LICENSURE EXAMINATION IN RIYADH, JEDDAH & AL-KHOBAR, KSA; ABU DHABI, UAE; DOHA, QATAR; AND KUWAIT ON SEPTEMBER 14 & 15, 2016

DATE AND TIME	SUBJECTS	WEIGHT
WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 2016		
7:00 A.M 7:45 A.M	GENERAL INSTRUCTION AND FILLING OUT OF FORMS	
8:00 A.M 10:30 A.M	RADIOLOGIC PHYSICS, EQUIPMENT AND MAINTENANCE, RADIOBIOLOGY, RADIATION PROTECTION AND QUALITY ASSURANCE A.) Radiologic Physics, Equipment and Maintenance B.) Radiobiology and Radiation Protection C.) Quality Assurance and Quality Control	20%
11:30 A.M 2:00 P.M	IMAGE PRODUCTION AND EVALUATION A.) Photochemistry and Film Processing B.) Fundamentals of Radiography	20%
3:00 P.M 5:00 P.M	RADIOGRAPHIC PROCEDURES AND TECHNIQUES A.) Radiologic Procedures and Positioning B.) Radiologic Contrast Examination	20%
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 15, 2016		
8:00 A.M 10:30 A.M	PATIENT CARE, MANAGEMENT, ETHICS AND JURISPRUDENCE, HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY, MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY A.) Patient Care B.) Department Administration C.) Professional Ethics and Jurisprudence D.) Human Anatomy and Physiology E.) Medical Terminology	20%
11:30 A.M 2:00 P.M	RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES A.) Radiographic Pathology B.) Ultrasonography C.) CT-Scan and MRI D.) Radiation Therapy E.) Nuclear Medicine	20%

^{*}as per Board Resolution No. 02 dated May 8, 2008

Program of the Radiologic Technologists Special Professional Licensure Board Examinations (SPLBE) - Middle East

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. The **NOTICE OF ADMISSION** will be issued at the POLO/testing centers.
- 2. Please bring original documents with you for final evaluation and 4 pieces passport size pictures with nametag.
- 3. Bring the following on examination days:
 - a. Two or more pencils (No. 1 or 2)
 - b. Ballpens with **BLACK ink only**
 - c. One piece long brown envelope
 - d. One piece long transparent/plastic envelope
 - e. Non-programmable calculator
- 4. The following are **STRICTLY PROHIBITED** inside the examination premises/rooms:
 - a. Books, notes, review materials, and other printed materials containing coded data/information/formula
 - b. PROGRAMMABLE CALCULATORS
 - c. CELLULAR PHONES, EAR PLUGS, TRANSMITTERS, PORTABLE COMPUTERS, and other electronic gadgets
 - d. Bags of any kind (place your documents inside the transparent/plastic envelope)
 - e. Other examination aides not stated on this program.
- 5. Read carefully and follow instructions on your Notice of Admission.

FOR THE GUIDANCE OF ALL EXAMINEES.

July 7, 2016 Manila, Philippines.

APPROVED:

REYNALDO APOLONIO S. TISADO

Officer-In-Charge

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

ATTY. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA

Officer-in-Charge

Office of the Secretary to the Professional Regulatory Boards

PRB-RT/O-SPRB/O-LIC/D-EXAM RAST/LTB/SEAT/RCG/nlas